

State of Misconsin 2011 - 2012 LEGISLATURE



## SENATE AMENDMENT 4, TO 2011 SENATE BILL 150

July 15, 2011 – Offered by Senator Zipperer.

1	At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
2	<b>1.</b> Page 5, line 10: delete " <del>60</del> <u>45</u> " and substitute "60".
3	${f 2.}$ Page 7, line 24: delete "The division" and substitute "The <u>Except as provided</u>
4	<u>in par. (c), the</u> division".
5	<b>3.</b> Page 8, line 14: after " <u>act.</u> " insert " <u>Nothing in this paragraph shall be</u>
6	construed to compel a county or city to alter or redraw supervisory or aldermanic
7	<u>districts.</u> ".
8	<b>4.</b> Page 8, line 22: after that line insert:
9	<b>"SECTION 9m.</b> 5.15 (4) (c) of the statutes is created to read:
10	5.15(4) (c) Wards that are created to effect an act of the legislature redistricting
11	legislative districts or congressional districts and wards authorized under sub. (2)
12	(bm), (c), (e), or (f) or (7) may be numbered with a combination of whole numbers and
13	letters.".

2011 – 2012 Legislature – 2 –

1	<b>5.</b> Page 9, line 25: delete " <del>60–day</del> <u>45–day</u> " and substitute "60–day".
2	<b>6.</b> Page 10, line 9: delete " <del>60</del> <u>45</u> " and substitute "60".
3	<b>7.</b> Page 12, line 5: delete " <u>60 45</u> " and substitute "60".
4	<b>8.</b> Page 13, line 10: delete " <del>60</del> <u>45</u> " and substitute "60".
5	<b>9.</b> Page 13, line 18: delete the material beginning with " <u>Except</u> " and ending
6	with " <u>plan.</u> " on line 21.
7	<b>10.</b> Page 15, line 6: delete "45" and substitute "60".
8	<b>11.</b> Page 16, line 18: delete " $60$ -day $45$ -day" and substitute " $60$ -day".
9	<b>12.</b> Page 17, line 4: delete "60 <u>45</u> " and substitute "60".
10	<b>13.</b> Page 17, line 23: delete " <u>45</u> " and substitute " <u>60</u> ".
11	${f 14.}$ Page 18, line 25: delete the material beginning with that line and ending
12	with page 19, line 9.
13	<b>15.</b> Page 19, line 11: delete " <del>60</del> <u>45</u> " and substitute "60".
14	<b>16.</b> Page 20, line 13: delete lines 13 to 21.
15	17. Page 20, line 22: delete the material beginning with "(with" and ending
16	with "wards)" on line 23.
17	(END)